L98000000H43

DAN Mor	enisson GreenBong tor's Name	Trang	
101 E.	College Ave Address		
Tafl Fl. City/State/Zip	College Ave Address 3230/ 222689/ Phone #		
		Office Use Only	
	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUI		
1. 00189 - 03 (Corporation	npany 1727-00027- on Name)	00(71 Document #)	
2.			
(Corporation	on Name) (I	Document #) 30010255 -10/07/98 *****337 50	7-4-6 :351 -01025014 ****337.50
3(Corporation	on Name) (I	Document #)	
4.			
(Corporation	on Name) (L	Document #)	DIVISION 98 OCT
Walk in P	ick up time	Monte do	CT -
			T CON
Mail out UW	Till wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	ED STATE ORPORATION PH 3: 59
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		ATE ATTOP
Profit	Amendment		S
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dir	ector	8 7
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger	The second secon	College Colleg
		The second secon	
OTHERFILINGS	REGISTRATION/	>8.	~ ~
Annual Report	QUADIFICATION	a all w	ur
Pacificous Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	Piade	•
Examiner	Reinstatement	CAll wh Rady	
Updater	Trademark	-	
Updater Verifyer	Other	-W98-22810	
Acknowledgement		Deviced Little	

CR2E031(1795) Verifyer



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 7, 1998

GREENBERG/TRAURIG DAN MORRISSEY

SUBJECT: DEFT COMPANY, L.C. Ref. Number: W98000022810

We have received your document for DEFT COMPANY, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "COMPANY." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The document must contain the names and street addresses of the members or managers of the limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 498A00049881

98 OCT -7 PM 3: 59

STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

DEFT, L.C.

These Articles of Organization of **DEFT**company (the "Company"), dated as of the f_{g}^{4n} day of October 1998, are being duly executed and filed by Robert DeHarder, the organizer, authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608 of Florida Statutes) (the "Florida Act").

FIRST: The name of the limited liability Company is DEFT , L.C.

SECOND: The nature of the business to be transacted and the purposes to be promoted or carried out by the Company, is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Florida Act, and by such statement all lawful acts and activities shall be within the purposes of the Company's business as permitted under the Florida Act.

THIRD: The Company is to be managed by a manager (the "Manager") as appointed by the Member from time to time. MCRIV - ROBERT DEWARDER

3936 S. Semoran Blvd., Stc. 1508, Orlando, FC. 3082. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual, and shall begin on the date these

FOURTH: The duration of the Company shall be perpetual, and shall begin on the date these Articles of Organization are duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

FIFTH: The principle and mailing address of the Company is 3936 S. Semoran Blvd, Suite 1508, Orlando, Florida 32822.

SIXTH: The Member of the Company (the "Member") may admit additional members as provided in the regulations as adopted and amended by the Company.

SEVENTH: The remaining Member(s), if any, pursuant to the terms of the Operating Agreement, may elect to continue the Company's business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company.

EIGHTH: The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as follows:

Name: Michele Turton
Address: 111 North Orange Avenue, 20th Floor, Orlando, Florida 32801

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

By:

Robert DeHarder, Organizer

FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 48.091 and Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That **DEFT**, **L.C.** (the "Company"), desiring to organize a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization filed even date herewith, at 111 North Orange Avenue, 20th Floor, Orlando, Florida 32801 has named Michele Turton as its agent to accept service within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the Company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and all other applicable laws, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

Date: October 6 1998

Michele Turton, Registered Agent

ORLANDO/TURTONM/53984/15nk01!.DOC/10/06/98

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of **DEFT**L.C. certifies:

- (1) The above named limited liability company has at least one member;
- (2) The total amount of cash contributed by the members is: \$100;
- (3) If any, the agreed upon value of property other than cash contributed by members is \$0; and
- (4) The total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated by members is: \$100.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Robert DeHarder Organizer

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

ORLANDO/TURTONM/53953/15mp01!.DOC/10/06/98

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS